TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hughes Supply Management Services, Inc.		08/14/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hughes Supply IP, Inc.
Street Address:	1403 Foulk Rd
Internal Address:	Suite 102
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2631000	HUGHES SUPPLY BUILDING MATERIALS & TOOLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)798-2513

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-798-0620

Email: steven_levy@homedepot.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Levy

Address Line 1: 2455 Paces Ferry Rd., N.W. Address Line 2: c/o Genie Brummett, C-19

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339-4024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Levy
Signature:	/Steven M. Levy/
Date:	08/15/2007 TPADEMARK
	IRAUEIVIARN

900084533 REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0111

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Hughes Supply Mgt Svcs to Hughes Supply IP#page1.tif source=Assignment Hughes Supply Mgt Svcs to Hughes Supply IP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Hughes Supply Management Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a former place of business at 20 North Orange Avenue, Suite 200 Orlando, FL 32801 ("Assignor"), represents and warrants that it is the owner of the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Hughes Supply IP, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, DE 19803 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the good will of the business with which it is or has been used.

This Assignment shall be deemed effective as November 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 1414 day of August, 2007.

HUGHES SUPPLY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

Name: David Bearman

Title: Assistant Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0113

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REG. DATE
HUGHES SUPPLY	2,631,000	October 8, 2002
BUILDING		
MATERIALS & TOOLS		
and Design		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 08/15/2007